JET

JWBS-20X Lj'[elelsllels{ (| [cR=T\\|nETA\"Y

708752XM...230/50/1
708752XT ...400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch;info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41 (0) 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0)44 806 47 58

P-708752XM / 708752XT 09/06






Upper Wheel Assembly

e







Parts List for the JWBS-20 Bandsaw

Upper Wheel Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T JWBS20X-501E................. SAW BOAY ...ttt eeare e et e e e e ararea e 1
2 JWBS20-49 ......cceeveve. KEY e TXT X250, 1
K BB-6205LLU...................... Ball Bearing........ccccvevevveieieciee e 6205 ... 2
4. TS-0720091......ccovvveeee. Lock Washer ........cccooeveveeiiieee e 38 e 1
5. JWBS20-44 ... Upper Wheel Bracket ...t e 1
6. JWBS20-506 .....ccceeeennnenee LOCK NUL ... 3/4-16 UNFR.H .......... 1
T TS-0270051 ....oeeeiieieiee Socket Set Screw.......ooocciiiiiiiie 5/16-18 x 1/2 ............... 5
8. JWBS20-40 ......ccevveeneee. C-RiNG .eveiieiiiie e S-20.iiiiiiie e 2
1S I JWBS20-43 ......ccevveeeen. LeVer Shaft.......ceiiiecee s e 1
10........ JWBS20-42 .....ccoooeiiee Upper Adjustment Bracket ... e 1
1. JWBS20-39 ... Upper Wheel Guide Bracket ... e, 1
12........ JWBS20-38 ......ceeeveiieenen Adjustment Bracket............oooiiiiii s 1
13........ JWBS20-41A.....ccovveve. WING NUL oo rteeeeenree e e e ae s enaee e e e enees 1
14........ JWBS20-41 .....cvvvvveen. o To1 Q€0 To o TSRS 1
15...... JWBS20-37 ... AdJUSTMENT SCrEW .....eeiiiiiiic e e 1
16........ JWBS20-36 .....coevveeeeennes Elevator Bracket. ... e 1
17........ JWBS20-35 ......ccevvevenen ] o] o OSSPSR 2
18........ JWBS20-34 .....cooveiiee GUIE Bar .. ..ot ses eeetee e e e e e e e ea e 2
19........ TS-081C042 ........ceveenee. SCIEW ..t #10-24x5/8 .................. 3
20........ JWBS20-56B...................... BraCKEt ... e e 1
21........ JWBS20-56A........ccccuveee.. 0] 01 1= PSR PRR 1
22........ TS-0720051......ccevveeeene. Lock Washer ........cccoccveveeecieee e #10 e 3
23........ JWBS20-33 ... Upper Wheel Bracket Base............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
24 ........ JWBS20-32 ......cceeveve. Bracket Shaft..........cocoiiiiiiie s e 2
25........ JWBS20-525 ... Upper Wheel Shaft..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
26........ TS-0720081 .....eevveeeeenes Lock Washer ........cccoocvveveveiiee e 5/16 oo 2
27 ........ TS-0590061........cevveveeenen WING NUt .o, 5/16 oo 2
28........ JWBS20-54 .......coovevenene. o o1 Q1 0 To o TSRS 2
29........ TS-0680041 ......oeevveveeeannne Flat Washer.........ccccoeciieiiieee e, 38 e 6
30........ TS-0060081 ......cevveeeeeennneee Hex Cap Bolt.......ooooiiiii 3/8-16x1-3/4 ................ 6
31........ JWBS20-56E ..................... Blade Tension INdicator ...t e 1
32........ JWBS20-532 .....cooeeeee UPPEN WHEEI ..ottt ttee e e e e et naee e e 1
33....... JWBS20-21 ... 1= OSSP R 1
34....... Ts-0680091 .....cevveeeeeeenne Flat Washer.......ccccccveiviiiceeeeiee e, B4 i, 1
35........ JWBS20-22 .......ccovvene. Hex NUt ..o, 3/4-16UNF L.H. ........... 1
36........ 709482, 1/4” x 0.025” x 6 Skip Blade ................... 1507 e
............ 709483..........ccccvveeen.. 3187 x 0.025” x 4 Skip Blade ................... 1507 e
............ 709484..........cccccvvvveeeeeee... 1/27 x 0.025” x 3 Hook Blade .................. 1507 e
............ 709485........ccccccvvveeee. 3147 X 0.032” x 3 Hook Blade .................. 1507 e
............ 709486............cccceeeeveeeee.. 17 x0.035” x 2 Hook Blade ................. 1507 e
............ 709487......ooeevevveeevennen. 1-1/47 X 0.035” x 1.3 HOOK Blade ........... 1507 e
37........ TS-081C022 .......covveenee. SCIEW ..ttt #10-24x3/8 ........c......... 2
38........ JWBS18DX-107E.............. SWILCh ..o TPh e 1
............ JWBS18DX-107AE............SWItCh......oooiiiii e K] o O |
39........ JWBS20X-539E................. Upper Front DOOF ...... ..t e e e 1
40........ JWBS18-140 ......ccoceuueeee. B I = T [ = SR 1
41....... JWBS20X-540E................. Do To] gl o 1= LSRR 1

42........ JWBS20-542 ... DOOr SHUA ... e 1



Index Part
No.

43

46
47

49
50
51
52
54
55
56

No.

TS-0561011.........
JWBS20-50 .........
JWBS18-146E .....

JWBS18DX-147E

JWBS18-148E .....
JWBS18-149E .....
TS-1480031.........

JWBS18DX-151E

JWBS18-145E .....
TS-0267041.........
JWBS18-39A........
JWBS18-154E .....

Description Size Qty.
HeX NUL ..., 1/4-20 ..., 5
HanNd WREEI ... e e 1
ST = o Tod R 1
[0 a1 (=10 IS X1V (o o 1
SCrEW ..o M4x30......cceeeeeeeeeeen. 2
1] (o T 0 )Y = R 1
SCrEW ..o g 2
Switch Cord (switch to limit SWItch)............cocces v 1
DOOr HINGE PiN ..ot e 1
Socket Set SCrew........oovvvvviiiiiiiiiii 1/4-20 x 3/8 ................. 1
DOOr HINGE PiN ..o e 2



Lower Wheel and Motor Assembly




Lower Wheel and Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o JWBS20-201 .....oeeeeeiieene. Bearing Base........cooiiiiiii s e 1
2. JWBS20-62 .......cceevenennnee AJUSTING BOIL ...t —eee e 4
K TS TS-0720091 ..o Lock Washer .........ooooeiiiieiieeeeeee e 3/8 e 4
4. TS-0060081......ccceveeeennee Hex Cap BOlt........coeieeiieeeie e, 3/8-16x1-3/4 ................ 4
5 BB-6206ZZ ............ccoeeneee. Ball Bearing.........cocveieeeiieeeeeee e 6206 ..o 2
6. JWBS20-206 .......ccceuveenee ] o] 0o |- S 1
A JWBS20-49 ......cccvvee KBY e TXTX25 i 1
8 VB-B42 ..., VoBelt oo B-42. .o 1
1 I JWBS20-532 .......cocvuveennn. LOWETr WHEEI ... e 1
10........ JWBS20-21 ..o = O R 1
1. TS-0680091......cciieeene Flat Washer.........cccooiiiiie e 3. 1
12........ JWBS20-22 ... HeX NUE .. 3/4-16 UNF L.H........... 1
13....... JWBS20-214 ... HeX NUE ..o 3/4-16 UNF R.H. ......... 1
14........ JWBS20-215 .....coeeeiieeee. Bearing COVEN .....ccooiiiiiiiiie s e 1
15........ TS-0720071 ... Lock Washer ..o, a4 3
16........ JWBS20-217 ...oeeeeeennee Hex Cap BOlt........coeieiiieeeieeee e 1/4-20x3/8 ......coeeeenee. 3
17 JWBS20X-218E................. MOTOT .. 2HP, 1Ph, 230V .......... 1
............ JWBS20X-218AE .............. MOtOr ..o . SHP, 3PH, 400V 1
............ JWBS20-RCE....................Running Capacitor (not shown) ........................30uF, 450V ................1
............ JWBS20-CCE....................Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN) .......ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiit e |
............ JWBS20X-FAN.........ccoc.....FAN (NOL SNOWN) ...coviiii et e |
............ JWBS20X-MFC .................Motor Fan Cover (Not ShOWN) .......c.ccociiiiiiiis e 1
17-1..... JWBS18DX-PE.................. PIALE .. s 1
17-2.....JWBS18DX-BME............... Brake Magnet........ooo et e 1
17-3..... JIWBS18DX-KE.................. K BY e e e 1
17-4..... JIWBS18DX-BE.................. BIOCK ..ttt e 1
17-5..... IWBS18DX-RE ................. RECHTIEI ..t e e 1
18........ JWBS18-219A ..o MOLOr BraCKet.......ccoiiiiieiiiieie s e 1
19........ TS-0081031.....ceiieeienee Hex Cap BOlt........cooceiiiiiiiiieeeec e 5/16-18x3/4 ............... 4
20........ TS-0680031......ccvvvveirennee Flat Washer.........cccooiiiiiiie e 516 i, 4
21........ TS-0060051.....cccceveviennee Hex Cap BOlt.........oooveriiiiiieeeeeee e 3/8-16X1 e 2
22........ TS-0720091 .....ooiiiiieiennee Lock Washer ........cccooviiiiieiiiiiec e, 3/8 2
23........ TS-0680041......cccvvveieennee Flat Washer.........cccoooiiii s 3/8 e 2
24....... JWBS20X-224E................. MOTOE PUIIBY ... e 1
25........ TS-0270031 ....eveiiiieeeieens Set SCreW.....ooiiiiiiiei e 5/16-18x3/8 ......cceuue.e 4
26........ JWBS20X-227E................. LOWET FroNt DOOK ......eiiiiiiiiiei ettt et 1
27........ JWBS20-542 .......c.coovuvennee DOOT SHUA ... e e 1
28........ TS-0561011...oeeeiiiieienee HeX NUE ... 14-20 ..o, 1
29........ JWBS20-2 ......ooevieieiieee LOCK KINOD ..t et 1
30........ JWBS20-3 .....ooeeiieieieeee SCIEW .ttt 1/4-20x3/4 ......ooeen. 1
31 JWBS18-232E.................... DUSE CRULE ...t e e 1
32........ TS-0680031......ceviveerinenns Flat Washer.........ccccooiiiiiiiee e 5/M16 i, 2
33........ 54A-S39.....ooviiieiein Strain Relief Bushing .........ccccccevviiieiiiieneeee, PG e, 2
35........ JWBS18DX-235E............... PIate ... e 1
36........ TS-082C032 ........oeveevenee SCIEW ..ttt #10-24x1/2 ....ove. 2
37 TS-018C082 .........ceevuvennee SCIEW .ttt #10-24x1-1/2................ 2
38........ TS-0680011....oeeeiiieiinnee Flat Washer.........ccccooiiiiiiiie e H10 o 2
39........ JWBS18-240 .......eeevvnee BIUSH ... s 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
40........ JWBS18-241 .....oeeiiie Lock Washer .........coooeiiiiiieieeeeeee e H10 o 2
41........ TS-0560071.....cevveeeeiiaenenn HexX NUE ... #10 o 2
42........ JWBS18DX-243E .............. Motor Cord (Motor to switch) ..........ccccceeernneeen. 1PN 1
............ JWBS18DX-243AE............Motor Cord (Motor box to switch)............ccc...... 3P 1
43........ JWBS18DX-244E .............. Power Cord .......ocoiiiiiiie e TPh 1
............ JWBS18DX-244AE...........Power Cord .........cceiioiiniiiiiienieeeneeeieeeeee 3PN 1
44........ JWBS20X-244E................. LD Label.....oooeeiieeeee e TPh e 1
............ JWBS20X-244AE ..............LD Label........cccooiiiiiiieieeeieeeiee 3PN
46........ JWBS18-39A.......coeviien DOOr HINGE PiN ..o et 2
47........ JWBS20-258 ........cccouveee. SPINAIE PUIIEY ...t e 1
48........ TS-0720081.......eveveeiieene. Lock Washer .........oooieiiiieieeeeeee e 5M6 oo, 1
48........ TS-0561021......eveiveeieenen HeX NUE .. 5M6 oo 1



Blade Guides Assembly




Blade Guides Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

T TS-0051051.......ccceeeeeen..
2. TS-0720081........cceeeeeeeee.
3 TS-0680031......ccccevveeennnn.
4. JWBS20-304 .....................
5. JWBS18-305 ...
6.......... JWBS18-306 .....................
T JWBS18-307 ..o
8. JWBS18-308 .....................
9. JWBS18-309 .....................
10........ JWBS18-310 .......ceeeeennnnnn.
1M1........ JWBS18-311 ...
12........ TS-0208071.......cceeeeeee
13........ JWBS20-313 ...
14........ JWBS20-314 .......cceoee.
15........ TS-0051011.....cceeeee,
16........ JWBS20-316 ...
17........ JWBS20-317E....................
18........ JWBS20-318E ...................
19........ TS-0050011......cceeveeeene
20........ JWBS18-348E ...................
21........ TS-0680021.......cccoeveeeee
22........ TS-0720071......ccoevveeee.
23........ TS-0050021.......cceeeeeee
24....... TS-0207021.....ccceeeeeee
25........ JWBS20-325 ...
26........ JWBS20-115 ...
27........ JWBS20-114 .....................
28........ JWBS20-113 ...
29........ JWBS18-329 .....................
30........ TS-0267041........ccceeee.
31........ JWBS20-2 .......oooevviiee
32........ JWBS20-3 ..o
33........ JWBS18-333 .......coeeeee.
34.... TS-0267041..........cceeee.
35....... JWBS18-335 ...
36........ JWBS20-336E....................
37........ JWBS20-120 ....................
38........ JWBS18-338 ...
39........ JWBS18-339 ...
40........ TS-0207031......cceeeeeee.
41........ TS-0680021.......cccoeveeeee
42........ TS-0050021.......cceeeveeee
43........ TS-0720071.....cocveeeeeeee
44........ JWBS20-344 .....................
45........ JWBS20-345 .....................
46........ TS-0720111 oo
a7 ........ TS-0561051.......coeveveeee
48........ JWBS20-348E ...................

Description Size Qty.
Hex Cap Bolt. ..o 5/M16-18x1 e 4
Lock Washer.............ccccccc 5/M6 ..o, 4
Flat Washer..................... 5/16 ..o, 8
Guide Bar BraCKet..........uvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e e e e e e e e e e enrnnnnnans 1
WO . e, 1
E-RiNG .oooiiiiiee e E-8ueereiiieeeee 2
GEAI BASE ..ottt —a—s —beeeaea————————————————————————_ 1
BUSHING . e 1
O {1 oo TSR PURR S-12iee 2
SNAft .. e e 1
LCT=T- | U POPPOOPPPRPRPPPR 1
Socket Head Cap Screw ......cccccoeveiiieeeennnn. 5/16-18x1-1/4 ............ 2
Lock KNob ... 5/M6 ..o, 1
Plate ... 1
Hex Cap Bolt.......oooee 5M16-18x1/2 ............... 4
GUIAE BaAr.....cooiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt aes —ebesaeaaaraaa—a——————arararaa——_ 1
PoINter.. .o 1
Blade Guard............cco e 1
Hex Cap Bolt.......oooe 1/4-20x1/2 ..ccoeeeee. 1
Blade Direction Label.............coooooiii e 1
Flat Washer.................... V4 4
Lock Washer.............ccccccc 14 . 2
Hex Cap Bolt.......oo e 1/4-20x5/8 ................. 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew.......ccooeeveiiiciiieeeneeennn. 1/4-20x1/2 .....ueeeeee. 9
Bracket Shaft............cccc e 1
Upper Guide Bracket ...........ooo s e 1
Guide Wheel ASSEMDIY.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Blade Support Shaft w/ Bearing.........ccoooiiie vovieiiiieeee e 2
WING SCreW ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1/4-20xX1/2 ..o 4
SEESCrEW ..o 1/4-20x3/8 ................. 2
LOCK KNOD ... e 1
S Tor = 1/4-20x3/4 ................. 1
Hand Wheel ... e 1
SEESCrEW ..o 1/4-20x 3/8 ................ 1
Handle..........o et e 1
Cutting Height Scale ..........cooiiiiiiiiis e 1
Lower Guide Bracket ... e 1
Lower Guide Wheel HOUSING .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 2
Lower Guide Wheel ASSEMDIY .........cceviiiiiiiies v 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cceeeveviiiieeeneaennn. 1/4-20x5/8 .......cc....... 2
Flat Washer..................... V4 4
Hex Cap Bolt.......cooee e 1/4-20x5/8 ................. 2
Lock Washer ..., Va4 3
Guide Bar BracCKet.........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
SEESCIrEW ..o 5/16-18x3/8 ............... 2
Lock Washer ..., 12 o 1
Hex Nut............. 12 1
Upper Guard Bracket ...........ooo s e 1



Index Part
No.

50
51
52

No.

JWBS20-349E
JWBS18-347E
JWBS18-345E
JWBS18-352E

Description Size Qty.
Upper Blade GUard ........ ..o e 1
BraCket COVEN ... e e 1
Philips SCreW.......ooooiiiiiee e #10-24x3/8 ......cee.... 4
Pin BX12. s 1



Table and Fence Assembly

[

/9

a7

\

o




Table and Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T JWBS18-401 ...ooeeieiie (o To1 g (0o o TP 1
2. s TS-0680021.....ccceevinee Flat Washer........oooo oo L 20
K T JWBS18-403 ........coeviee. Miter Gauge Body ........ccooiiiiiiii s 1
4. JWBS20-156 .....coeeeeennnenne GUIE DISC..veieeeiiiiee ettt etes —eetteeeeesntaeeeesreeeesasaeeanans 1
5. JWBS18-405 .....cooeeeene Pan Head Screw .........ccccoviiiiiiiiiee MBX8......eeeeeieaeeiiieeee 1
6. JWBS18-406 ......ccceeennneee 0T 01 (= SRR 1
T JWBS18-407 ...ooevveeeenne GUIAE Bar.. ..ot ses eeetee e e e e e s e e 1
8. JWBS18-408N................... Trunnion Support Bracket ...... ... e 1
1S I TS-0051071 ..o Hex Cap BOM ..o 5/16-18 x 1-1/2............. 3
10........ TS-0720081 .....oevveeeeeenees Lock Washer ... 5/16 oo 8
1. TS-0270061 ......oeveeeeeaennnee Set SCreW..oooiiieeeie e 5/16-18 x 5/8 ............... 2
12........ TS-0060111 ..o Hex Cap BOM ..o, 3/8-16 x 2-1/2............... 1
13....... TS-0561031....eeiieeeeeeeines HeX NUL ... 3/8-16 ..o 1
14..... TS-0720091 ... Lock Washer ... B8 e 1
15........ JWBS18-415 ... o To1 Q) (g oo TSP 2
16........ JWBS18-416 ....ooeeeeenne LI 81101 (o o USSR 2
17........ JWBS18-417 ..o Trunnion Clamp ShOe ... e 2
18....... TS-1491081 ... Hex Cap Bolt ... M10 x50 ...cccvveerenee, 2
19....... TS-1503041....oeiieieaeiies Socket Head Cap SCrew........ooeeveeeiiieeeneennnn. MBX12....ceeeeiieiiiie 6
20........ JWBS18-420 ..o Yo |1 PSS 1
21........ JWBS20-421 ..o 1= 1o ][ S SRR 1
22........ JWBS18-422 ... Front Rail......ccooveiii e e 1
23........ TS-0050021 ....oeeiieeeeeeennee Hex Cap Bolt.......oooeee e, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ......oeeeee. 9
24........ TS-0720071 ... Lock Washer ..., T4 e, 20
25........ JWBS18-425E ................... Yo |1 TSR 1
26........ JWBS20-426 ..................... GUIE Rl .. e 1
27 ........ JWBS18-427 ...oovviie REAI RaIl ....oiiiiiiiiii s e 1
28........ JWBS20-144 ... JLIE= 1] (3N [ =TT o SR 1
............ JWBS20-144E ...................Narrow Table Insert ...........cccooriiiii it e
29........ JWBS20-145 ..o ROINPiN .o 3X10.eeiiieiiie e 1
30........ JWBS18-430 .......covvvieenen. FENCE BOAY ... e 1
31........ JWBS18-431 .o (g To o PSR PRR 1
32........ JWBS18-432 ..o oo g =T Lo | [ RSP 1
33........ JWBS18-433 ..o (o Tod Q) - (YRS 1
34....... JWBS18-434 ... = To PR 5
35........ JWBS18-435 ... PN e e e e e e e nnes 1
36........ JWBS18-436 ... PN e e e e e e e e e 1
37........ JWBS20-437EA................. =Y 0Tt RSP 1
38........ TS-0208041 .....eevveeeeeennes Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cccoeveveiiiieeeeneennn. 5/16-18x3/4 ................. 4
40........ TS-0810012.....ccevveiennne SCIEW . #10-24x1/4 .................. 2
41........ TS-0733031 ..o Star Washer ... #10 e 1
42........ JWBS18-442 ... 0T 01 (= SRR 1
43........ TS-0561011 ..o HeX NUL ... 1/4-20 ..., 6

44........ JWBS18-444 ..................... SIAdING Pad ... ... e 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
45........ JWBS18-445 .......cooenee. ST 1 oo ) 1
46........ JWBS18-446 ........ccccuveeee. o] 1 Y SR 1
47........ JWBS18-447 .......covvvee SCIEW ...ttt MBEX8...ceieeeiriieeeieenne 1
48........ JWBS18-448 ..o B 1= o] Lo o R 1
49........ JWBS18-449E ................... RESAW POSE ... e 1
50........ JWBS18-450 .......coeevuvvene. o7 (g T o 1
51........ JWBS18-451 ....oeeiiiiee JET Fence Label ..o e 1
52........ JWBS18-452E ................... Lower Blade GUard ..........c.eooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieees e 1
54....... TS-0051091 ..., Hex Cap Bolt........coooiiieiiiiiiiie e 5/16-18X2 ....oeveveneee. 3
55....... 2013-285 ...ooiiiiieieeieee [ o 001V TR 2
56........ JWBS18DX-462E .............. Sucker (NOt ShOWN) ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiieceei el
............ JWBS18-MGCP.................Miter Gauge ASSEMDIY.........cc.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit e
............ JWBS18-FCPE..................Fence Assembly Complete ..o i

............ JWBS18-APE ........ccccteeee .. . ACCESSOrY PACKAGE ......eviiiiiiiiiie et et



10

=
(¥)¥g
<

(e)g

L1 (2)3A

(1)3A
L
=

=S

(g)ay

(¥)g

b (()laN] ( |

»a

ml— a1

n
N

ad

(ZINg

|
o

(EHM
JAND

JAND

11
3d

1/0G/0€C

[JEI] J9)jeyospuasuoijisod YoHMS | s1
abieyouns unayous|ogp | JdjeYISZINyosjseliaqn) Jo-1nd peopdno | 10
abnyuas anayosua|oap J9)jeyosyelyysaii4 youms [ebnyuas | o
ayoneb/aj0ip ‘"nwwod | ud)eyassbunyyouyaiqg yoyms Buisianal [3Y]
inajow ap ulaiy 9swaiqlolo jeauq Jojow |  ¥yg
Jaypoal 19)yd1Yya13I9 Jaypoal d
Jnajesuapuod Jojesuapuoy] 19sUapuod o)
Jnajydnuiajul 19)|eyos youms s
inajow Jojop Jojow n
uonejasdiajul | uayolaz Jap Bunnepag | |oquiAs jo Bulueaw
}3|0IA H3J0IA }9j0IA 1A
abuelio abuelio abueio 950
aunefl-JaA qleb-unib moj|ah-uaaib | IAND
sub neib Kaib AD
uniq uneuq umouq Ng
abnou jou pau ay
aunel qleb Mmojeh IJA
na|q ne|q an|q ng
due|q gam ym HM
Jou Zlemyos joe|q g
SUOPJIOD SIp IN3NOD uaquejuazy spueiJ}s Jo inojod

INX2G.80.
X0Z-samr




oJolw 19)|eyoSpuUasuoi}isod yyms juwi| s
abieyouns unayous|ogp | Jajjeyaszinyossjseliaqm J0-1no peopdno | 10
abnyuad unayoua|o9p J9)eyosyenjyaili4 yoyms [ebnyyuad | g9
ayoneBajioip ‘nwwod | 13)eyassbunyyouyaiqg yoyims Buisianal | Sy
m m Jnajow ap uidy 9SWwalqIojop yeaiq Jojow | ¥yg
O Jayoal J3)ysuyd18|9 Jaypoal Y|
10 - INajesuapuod Jojesuapuoy| J9suapuod o)
Jnaydnuiajul 19)|eyss youms s
w g 9 28122 2 (2 I
&= o BN w N = \m \m Jnajow J10JOIN Jlojow N
,_ uonejaidiajul | uaysiaz Jap Buninepag | |oquwAs jo Bulueaw
w
P
G L g ||® 2
WI_ g
ng
_|zm 19[01A Ha0IA 19101A IA
m m “Gu 2 2 abueio abueio abuelo 90
5 = ® |8 B ]
= aunefl-JaA qlab-unib moj|aA-uaaib | JANO
sub neib Kaib AD
unuq uneiq umouq Ng
m @ abnou jo. pai ay
Y % aunel qleb mojek IA
najq nejq an|q ng
(0] o @
Z z =
= sue|q glom UM | HM
11 Jlou Zlemyos yoelq Mg
Zl
el SUOpJ0d S3p IN3N0D uagJejuazy Spueu)s Jo Inojod
3d

1X2¢5.80.
X0Z-samr

€/0S/00¥



